Dear SBCMC Friend,

The Southern Baptist Church Music Conference has been in existence for more than 60 years as a unique organization with members from the following four areas of church music and worship: local church; educational; denominational; and students.

The primary sources of funding for the SBCMC are annual conference registration fees and display vendor fees. But in order to keep our conference affordable and to be able to provide scholarships for college and seminary church music students to attend our annual conference we are asking for your help.

Would you, your church or organization consider investing in these students and this conference through our Patron Program? Here are the levels of patronage that can also be designated "in memory of" or "in honor of:"

Platinum Patron - \$1,000 or more; Gold Patron - \$500-999 Silver Patron - \$250-499; Bronze Patron - \$100-249; Patron - \$1-99

Your name, or the name of your church or organization, and your patron level will be listed in the printed program for our annual conference. The 68th Annual Baptist Church Music Conference will be at Forest Hills Baptist Church on April 21-23, 2024. Conference Information and Registration can be found on the SBCMC website: sbcmc.org.

If you choose to be a part of the Patron Program, please complete the attached commitment form and mail it with a check payable to "SBCMC." You can also access this letter and commitment form on our website: sbcmc.org/patron

The Southern Baptist Church Music Conference is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization, so all donations are tax deductible. Thank you for considering an investment in the future of this Conference. Please let me know if you have any questions by contacting me at my e-mail address or phone number listed below.

Scott Shepherd SBCMC President 731-336-7235 Sshepherd@tnbaptist.org